## 503203750 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250366

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                             |  |
|---|---|---|-----------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMENT  |                             |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ   |   |                             |  |
|   |   | Name  | Execution Date              |  |
| PAUL S. WRIGHT  |   |   | 10/04/2007                  |  |
| PAUL WEISSENSEE   |   |   | 09/27/2007                  |  |
| HAIFENG EISHINGDRELO  |   |   | 09/27/2007                  |  |
| JIDONG CAI  |   |   | 09/27/2007                  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | TA  |   |                             |  |
| Name:   | SANOFI-AVENTIS  |   |                             |  |
| Street Address:   | 174 AVE   | 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE  |                             |  |
| City:   | PARIS   |   |                             |  |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE  |   |                             |  |
| Postal Code:  | 75013   |   |                             |  |
|   |   |   | 1                           |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:  | 1   | <b>Number</b><br>4044250  |                             |  |
| Application Number:   |   |   |                             |  |
| Application Number:   |   | 4044250   |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:  | ATA<br>(3)  | 4044250<br>357)300-4001   | successful. it will be sent |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if j</i>  | PATA<br>(8<br>e sent to t<br>provided;                                    | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen  |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be<br/>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:  | PATA<br>(8<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8                               | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen<br>57-300-4000   |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | DATA<br>(8<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a                          | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b><br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com   |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:   | PATA<br>(8<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a<br>L                     | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b><br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com<br>ATHROP & GAGE LLP  |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:   | DATA<br>(8<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a<br>L<br>2                | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b><br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com   |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | PATA<br>(8<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a<br>L<br>2<br>J           | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b><br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com<br>ATHROP & GAGE LLP<br>8 STATE STREET  |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                           | PATA<br>(E<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a<br>L<br>2<br>J<br>J<br>B | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen<br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com<br>ATHROP & GAGE LLP<br>8 STATE STREET<br>AMES H. VELEMA   |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:         | PATA<br>(E<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a<br>L<br>2<br>J<br>J<br>B | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen<br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com<br>ATHROP & GAGE LLP<br>8 STATE STREET<br>AMES H. VELEMA<br>OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109                         |                             |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | PATA<br>(E<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>8<br>a<br>L<br>2<br>J<br>J<br>B | 4044250<br>357)300-4001<br>the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen<br>57-300-4000<br>crowell@lathropgage.com<br>ATHROP & GAGE LLP<br>8 STATE STREET<br>AMES H. VELEMA<br>OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109<br>551307: SA9-057USDIV |                             |  |

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI-AVENTIS (Assignee), 174 Avenue de France, Paris, 75013, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. US2006/244 US PSP and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on <u>September 4, 2007</u>, as Serial No. <u>60/969,756</u>, entitled

## **IDENTIFYING MOLECULES MODULATING PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTION**

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Bridgenster, M, US on this 4th day of October 2007. State and Nation)

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Paul S. WRIGHT Residential Address: New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938

> PATENT REEL: 025664 FRAME: 0978

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0618

Signed at BRUSSENTER, NJ USA on this \_27 day of \_\_\_\_ SEPTEMBER 2007. (City, State and Nation) Signature: Paul WEISSENSEE Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Somerset, New Jersey 07821 on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2007. Signed at State and Nation) Signature: Halfeng EISHINGDRELO Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Montville, New Jersey 07045 September 2007. sewater, NJ uson this 27th day of Signed at 🛃 State and Nation) Signature: -Jidong CAI Inventor's Name:

Residential Address: Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

PATENT REEL: 025664 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 01/20/2011

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 03/04/2015**